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PRESIDENT

(term ends 12/31/23) *
Bobby Batchelor, CFP
Seegars Fence Company
401 Patetown Road
Goldsboro, NC 27530
Phone: 919-739-7500
bobby@seegarsfence.com

PAST PRESIDENT

(term ends 12/31/23)*

Sam Williams

Eastern Wholesale Fence LLC
7401 Statesville Blvd
Salisbury, NC 28147

Cell: 303-726-8337
samw@easternfence.com

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/23)
Dave Cochenour

Alta Forest Products

810 NW Alta Way

Chehalis, WA 98532

Phone: 360-601-0649
davecochenour@altafp.com

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/25)

Zach Eichenberger, CGAT,

CGAD, CAGOI, CAGSD

Controlled Products Systems Group

3015-S Hopyard Rd

Pleasanton, CA 94588

Cell: 408-230-2662

Zach.eichenberger@controlled
products.com

PRESIDENT-ELECT

(term ends 12/31/23) *
Brad Howard

Security Contractor Services
9619 8th Ave South

Seattle WA. 98108

Phone: 916-767-7383

Cell: 916-257-6707
bhoward@scsfence.com

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/23) *

PAST CHAIR, CPC

Ken Throckmorton, GFC, CFP, CAGSD
Forever Fence & Rail

1219 Sharon Copley Road

Sharon Center, OH 44274

Cell: 330-590-2945
foreverfencerail@yahoo.com

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/23)
Catherine Mills-Reynolds
Mills Fence Company
6315 Wiehe Road
Cincinnati, OH 45237
Phone: 513-807-1626
catherine@millsfence.com

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/25)

Ed Grause

Antebellum Manufacturing
Crawfordville, FL

Phone: 850-865-5559
ed@antebellummfg.com

SECRETARY

(term ends 12/31/23) *
Barry Baker, CFP
Baker Fence Company
136 Pirner Suite 6
Hayesville, KS 67060
Phone: 316-788-6668
Cell: 316-390-6668
barry@bakerfence.com

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/23)
CHAIR, CPC

Luke Bailey

Bailey Fence Company
3205 Baumberg Ct
Hayward, CA 94545
Phone: 510-750-0043
Lukebailey21@gmail.com

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/24)
Ben Jodoin

Ultra Aluminum Mfg, Inc.
2124 Grand Commerce Dr.
Howell, MI 48855

Cell: 517-444-1601
benj@uiltraaluminum.com

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/25)

Scott Galpin

SRF Fencing (Trex Fencing)
1745 Shea Center Dr Ste 370
Highlands Ranch, CO 80129
Phone: 704-240-0130
sgalpin@trexfencing.com

TREASURER

(term ends 12/31/23) *
McKay Lundgren

SOS Siren Operated Sensors
20264 Hwy 30

Buhl, ID 83316

Phone: 208-734-0467
mckay@sosgate.com

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/23)
Jesus Nieto, CAGOI
Aruba Ironworks, Inc.
4823 Dozier Rd
Carroliton, TX 75010
Phone:469-568-2875
jnieto@swfence.net

DIRECTOR

(term ends 12/31/24)
Scott Meckes, CFP, CGAT,
CGAD CAGOI & CAGSD
Doorking, Inc

120 Glasgow Ave
Inglewood, CA 90301

Cell: 601-955-9060
smeckes@doorking.com
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